
Question on Notice


No. 891


Asked on 19 August 2004


MR WILSON asked the Minister for Transport and Main Roads (MR LUCAS)—

QUESTION:

With reference to improving access to public transport which is very important for residents in the Ferny Grove Electorate—

(1) Will he advise the average weekday and total annual passenger movements at the following stations on the Ferny Grove line (a) Gaythorne, (b) Mitchelton, (c)
Oxford Park, (d) Grovely, (e) Keperra and (f) Ferny Grove?

(2) What is the capacity of the car park at each station?

ANSWER:

I thank the member for his questions about public transport for residents in the Ferny
Grove Electorate.

(1) Daily average number of weekday journeys from the following stations:


Station 2003/2004
Gaythorne 657
Mitchelton 1,517
Oxford Park 296
Grovely 692
Keperra 364
Ferny Grove 2,654


Daily average number of weekday journeys to the following stations:


Station 2003/2004
Gaythorne 639
Mitchelton 1,515
Oxford Park 285
Grovely 674
Keperra 353
Ferny Grove 2,728


Total annual passenger journeys (to and from) the following stations:


Station 2003/2004
Gaythorne 388,831
Mitchelton 899,657
Oxford Park 171,146
Grovely 413,138
Keperra 221,235
Ferny Grove 1,600,121


(2) The capacity of the car parks at each station are as follows:


• Gaythorne 130 parking bays
• Mitchelton 320 parking bays
• Oxford Park No formal car park
• Grovely 174 parking bays
• Keperra 26 parking bays
• Ferny Grove 423 parking bays plus approx 80 in the unsealed car park at the corner of Arbor Street and Samford Rd

